Action Sheet

MEETING DATE: October 18, 2023

AGENDA ITEM: Discuss and consider approval of

Galveston ISD's participation in the Community Youth Development (CYD)

Program.

The Community Youth Development (CYD) Program is sponsored by The Children's Center. Galveston ISD is the recipient of services supported by the grants. CYD has proposed projects including but not limited to after-school programming, summer science instruction, and STEM reinforcement. Campuses impacted include those in the 77550 zip code: Rosenberg, Austin, and Central. Galveston ISD will receive up to \$78,000 for its participation in the program. The Children's Center is the fiscal agent of the grant.

RECOMMENDATION:

I move that the Board of Trustees approve Galveston ISD's participation in the Community Youth Development Program.

Matthew Neighbors Ed. D.

Superintendent

Dr. Annette Scott

Assistant Superintendent of Student Support